
 
MAEER MIT Pune’s 

    MIMER Medical College & Dr.BSTR Hospital, 
  Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval, Dist.Pune – 410 507. 

Department of Orthopedic 

 
Teaching schedule for the Month of February 2025 

 

2nd Year Clinical Posting 
 

Batch :- D1 -  Roll Number 91 to 105 
                        (3 February to 15 February 2025) 
 
Time: 10am TO 12noon 
 

 

Date Day                                        Topic Faculty 

03/02/2025 Monday 
Orthopaedics History taking & 
documentation 

Dr.Suraj Doshi 

04/02/2025 Tuesday Clinical Examinations Upperlimb Dr.Ashwinkumar Madavi 

05/02/2025 Wednesday Clinical Examinations Lowerlimb Dr.Sandesh Kurle 

06/02/2025 Thursday Bones & clinical anatomy Dr.Manas Pusalkar 

07/02/2025 Friday Investigations in Ortho & Xray Reading Dr.Rajiv Munde 

08/02/2025 Saturday Fracture – Classification & wound healing Dr.Himanshu Bishnoi 

10/02/2025 Monday Splints & Tractions in Orthopaedics Dr.Santosh Borkar 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Plasters in Orthopaedics Dr.Darpan Maheshgauri 

12/02/2025 Wednesday Fracture management Dr.Prashant Kamath 

13/02/2025 Thursday 
Basic Procedures - Slab, Cast, Reduction 
maneuvers, Incision & drainage, Blocks 

Dr.Suraj Doshi 

14/02/2025 Friday Drugs in Orthopaedics Dr.Ashwinkumar Madavi 

15/02/2025 Saturday Physiotherapy in Orthopaedics Dr.Shivraj Konde 

    

  

 
 

Dr.Santosh Borkar 
Prof.&HOD 

Department of Orthopaedic 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
MAEER MIT Pune’s 

    MIMER Medical College & Dr.BSTR Hospital, 
  Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval, Dist.Pune – 410 507. 

Department of Orthopaedics  

 
Teaching schedule for the Month of January 2025 

 
3Rd Minor Batch 2022-2023 

 Year Lecture schedule for 01ST  February 2025 

Date Day Time 
Compe
tencies 

Subtopic Faculty 

05/02/2025  Wednesday  
9 to 
10am 

 OR1.3 
Aetiopathogenesis, clinical features, 
investigations, and principles of 
management of soft tissue injuries 

 
Dr.Prashant 
Kamath 

12/02/2025 Wednesday  
9 to 
10am 

OR1.4 Describe and discuss the Principles of 
management of soft tissue injuries 

Dr.Sandesh Kurle 

19/02/2025 Wednesday  
9 to 
10am 

OR1.5 Describe and discuss the 
aetiopathogenesis, clinical features, 
investigations, and principles of 
management of dislocation of major 
joints, shoulder, knee, hip 

Dr.Suraj Doshi 

26/02/2025  Wednesday 
9 to 
10am 

OR2.1 Describe and discuss the mechanism of 
Injury, clinical features, investigations and 
plan management of fracture of clavicle 

Dr.Manas 
Pusalkar 
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Prof &HOD 
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